
 REEP EVALUATORS - 2013 

 

Akron Area 

 

Karen Larwin, Ph.D. 

University of Akron 

Wayne College 

Akron, Ohio 44 

(330) 509-5266 

kl25@uakron.ed 

khlarwin@gmail.com 

 

Liz Piatt, PhD 

Assistant Professor and Chair 

Sociology Department 

Hiram College 

PO Box 67 

Hiram OH 44234 

piattee@hiram.edu 

330-569-5215 (office) 

 
R. Olds, Ph.D. 

Kent State  

Rolds@kent.edu 

 

Cincinnati Area 

 

Dr. Jen Yin Xu – University of Cincinnati  

8398 Cypresswood Dr. 

Cincinnati, OH 45249 

 

Columbus Area 

 

Deborah A. Crawford Consulting LLC 

 33 Glencoe Road 

Columbus, Ohio 43214-3709 

614-263-7491 

crawford@columbus.rr.com 

 
Jennifer M. Olejownik, Ph.D 

3694 Shattuck Avenue 

Columbus, OH  43201 

(614) 506-3734 

Olejownik.1@osu.edu 

 

 

mailto:kl25@uakron.ed
https://sn2prd0106.outlook.com/owa/redir.aspx?C=lpP4GW4JpUeMSKkNLKQdg7eR0LgK-c8IpvFq7KAdjKyXuqTKBCI_Q0Tak7YT-aNUZKJEnDLjHVs.&URL=mailto%3apiattee%40hiram.edu
mailto:Olejownik.1@osu.edu


Cleveland Area 
  
Mittie Davis Jones, Ph.D. 
Chair, Department of Urban Studies  
Maxine Goodman Levin College of Urban Affairs 
Cleveland State University 
(216) 687-3861 [phone] 
(216) 687-9342 [fax]  

m.d.jones97@csuohio.edu  

 

Julianne Manchester, Ph.D. 

Case Western Reserve University 

MetroHealth  

(216) 778-7147  

julianne.manchester@case.edu 

 

Visobe Welch 

Joint Center for Policy Research 

Lorain County Community College  

1005 Abbe North Road  

Elyria Ohio 44035  

vsimfukw@lorainccc.edu 

 (Evaluators include, Jongyun Kim, Jeffrey Lange, and Jim Shenahan)  

 

The best way to contact them is to go to the LCCC web page (link below) and use the e-mail or 

phone for any of this group. http://www.lorainccc.edu/About+Us/contact.htm 

 

Dayton Area 

Carl Brun, PhD, LISW 

Professor, Chair 

Social Work  

Wright State University 

270 Millett Hall 

937-775-2868 

carl.brun@wright.edu 

 

Cheryl Meyer, Ph.D., J.D. 

Professor, School of Professional Psychology 

Wright State University 

(937) 775-2886 

cheryl.meyer@wright.edu 

 

Jennifer E. Subban, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor 

Department of Urban Affairs and Geography 

Wright State University 

Phone: 937-775-3650 

Email: jennifer.subban@wright.edu 

mailto:m.d.jones97@csuohio.edu
mailto:julianne.manchester@case.edu
http://www.lorainccc.edu/About+Us/contact.htm
mailto:carl.brun@wright.edu
mailto:cheryl.meyer@wright.edu


Toledo Area 

Celia Williamson, Ph.D. 

2517 Bexford Pl. 

Toledo,  Ohio 43606 

419-530-4084 

Email: celia.williamson@utoledo.edu 

 

Timothy R. Jordan, Ph.D., M.Ed. 

Professor of Public Health 

Director, Undergraduate Public Health  

Co-Director, Center for Health & Successful Living 

College of Health Sciences (HHS Building – Main Campus)   

Department of Health & Recreation Professions 

Office # 1008, Mail Stop # 119 

Phone: (419) 530-4725   FAX: (419) 530-4759 

Email: timothy.jordan2@utoledo.edu 

Secretary: (419) 530-2743 (Teri) 

 

 

 

mailto:celia.williamson@utoledo.edu

